
GROUP EVENT PLACE
BIB 

NO.
NAME FATHER'S NAME DIST D.O.B PERFORMANCE UID

JM_20 100 M 1 844 Himateja Chinna Venkateswarlu NLR 07-07-2005 10.57 Sec 0

JM_20 100 M 2 1118 Naidu Simhachalam Naidu Sanjeevarao VSKP 06-01-2004 10.81 Sec AAPM110355

JM_20 100 M 3 647 M Kishore Errapakkiri KRI 31-12-2004 11.20 Sec 0

JM_20 100 M 4 1017 J.Chandramouli Madhusudhana Rao SKLM 16-05-2005 11.51 Sec 0

JM_20 100 M 5 1227 G.Ankur Pedda Sri Ramulu VZM 16-05-2004 11.74 Sec 0

JM_20 100 M 6 365 S Zahir Mohaideen S M Sikkindar CHTR 20-08-2004 11.89 Sec 0

JM_20 100 M 7 1138 A.Jyotsna Kameswarrao VZM 01-09-2009 12.00 Sec 0

JM_20 100 M 8 802 G.Gowtham G.Venkataswamy KRNL 24-01-2004 0

JM_20 200 M 1 844 Himateja Chinna Venkateswarlu NLR 07-07-2005 22.18 Sec 0

JM_20 200 M 2 1118 Naidu Simhachalam Naidu Sanjeevarao VSKP 06-01-2004 22.43 Sec AAPM110355

JM_20 200 M 3 1350 V. Satya Surendra Bhusayya W.G. 17-12-2004 23.00 Sec 0

JM_20 200 M 4 457 K. Venkata Jagadeesh K. Satya Narayana E.G. 30-08-2004 23.48 Sec 0

JM_20 200 M 5 1138 A.Jyotsna Kameswarrao VZM 01-09-2009 23.88 Sec 0

JM_20 200 M 6 835 CHAKALI DEVENDRA CHAKALI NARAYANA SWAMY ATP 07-04-2005 24.28 Sec 0

JM_20 200 M 7 365 S Zahir Mohaideen S M Sikkindar CHTR 20-08-2004 24.46 Sec 0

JM_20 200 M 8 815 S.Nabisaheb S.Suban KRNL 12-06-2004 24.74 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M 1 1350 V. Satya Surendra Bhusayya W.G. 17-12-2004 49.94 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M 2 563 Ch Venkata Maruthi Gurusankar Srinivasa Rao GNTR 15-11-2003 50.52 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M 3 373 U Anil Kumar Reddy CHTR 19-11-2003 52.47 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M 4 1021 K.Vallabha Rao Bhaskara Rao SKLM 11-06-2004 53.31 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M 5 813 S.Hussain Basha Shaik Nazeer Basha KRNL 16-06-2005 54.26 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M 6 1117 Mutyala Venkata Sai Teja Mutyala Narayana Murthy VSKP 12-12-2003 55.22 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M 7 1110 Busi Harsha Vardhan Busi Srinivasa Rao VSKP 05-02-2004 55.40 Sec 0

JM_20 800 M 1 1352 D Sindhur Nagendra YSR 27-10-2003 1:54.97 Sec 0

JM_20 800 M 2 1225 B.Vijay Bhaskar Yellappadu VZM 10-08-2005 2:0.47 Sec 0

JM_20 800 M 3 451 Ch. Mallikarjun Ch. Srinu E.G. 05-01-2005 2:2.97 Sec 0

JM_20 800 M 4 1226 Ch.Ashok Yerrayya VZM 20-08-2005 2:5.95 Sec 0

JM_20 800 M 5 948 A.Rama Surya Ganesh Nageswararao PRKM     28-08-2005 2:6.15 Sec 0

JM_20 800 M 6 107 D. Vishnu Vardan Siva Ragavaiah PRKM 05-01-2004 2:8.10 Sec 0

JM_20 800 M 7 1013 B.Sai Venu SKLM 06-03-2005 2:8.88 Sec 0

JM_20 800 M 8 804 H Chinna Yerriswami H Pedda Dargappa KRNL 21-06-2004 2:10.39 Sec 0

JM_20 1500 M 1 1352 D Sindhur Nagendra YSR 27-10-2003 4:8.12 Sec 0

JM_20 1500 M 2 107 D. Vishnu Vardan Siva Ragavaiah PRKM 05-01-2004 4:27.41 Sec 0

JM_20 1500 M 3 373 U Anil Kumar Reddy CHTR 19-11-2003 4:31.29 Sec 0

JM_20 1500 M 4 837 A Monaj Bhaskar NLR 12-04-2005 4:32.30 Sec 0

JM_20 1500 M 5 1226 Ch.Ashok Yerrayya VZM 20-08-2005 4:37.12 Sec 0
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JM_20 1500 M 6 1114 Kare Emmaniyel Kare Yesu VSKP 17-08-2005 4:43.17 Sec 0

JM_20 1500 M 7 374 V Nishanth V Dinakar CHTR 02-06-2004 4:43.59 Sec 0

JM_20 1500 M 8 245 Uddula Sreekanth U Gundappa ATP 09-06-2004 4:44.91 Sec 0

JM_20 5000 M 1 664 K Pydappadu K Sanyasi Rao KRI 17-12-2003 16:24.83 Sec 0

JM_20 5000 M 2 1023 R.Mahesh Manoj SKLM 13-08-2005 16:25.03 Sec 0

JM_20 5000 M 3 1120 Velaganenti Kirankumar Velaganenti Sridhar VSKP 11-05-2005 16:48.65 Sec AAPM139288

JM_20 5000 M 4 837 A Monaj Bhaskar NLR 12-04-2005 17:56.07 Sec 0

JM_20 5000 M 5 1003 D Tejesh Appalaswami SKLM 15-06-2005 18:08.10 Sec 0

JM_20 5000 M 6 1345 M. Vijaya Durga Prasad M. Srinivasarao W.G. 21-10-2004 18:25.15 Sec 0

JM_20 5000 M 7 1121 Virothi Ramu Naidu Virothi Sanjeevi VSKP 02-08-2004 18:25.43 Sec 0

JM_20 5000 M 8 1232 M Sai Yaswanth M Avathram VZM 20-01-2005 18:29.16 Sec 0

JM_20 10000 M 1 1023 R.Mahesh Manoj SKLM 13-08-2005 36:5.04 Sec 0

JM_20 10000 M 2 1120 Velaganenti Kirankumar Velaganenti Sridhar VSKP 11-05-2005 36:27.21 Sec AAPM139288

JM_20 10000 M 3 1345 M. Vijaya Durga Prasad M. Srinivasarao W.G. 21-10-2004 38:30.49 Sec 0

JM_20 10000 M 4 1232 M Sai Yaswanth M Avathram VZM 20-01-2005 39:14.28 Sec 0

JM_20 10000 M 5 454 K. Ajay K. Nooka Raju E.G. 10-09-2004 41:46.81 Sec 0

JM_20 10000 M 6 453 Duvva Sai Mani Subbaraju D. Eswara Rao E.G. 27-06-2005 41:47.09 Sec 0

JM_20 10000 M 7 847 P Sudheer Seenaiah NLR 27-09-2004 44:28.01 Sec 0

JM_20 10000 M 8 947 Y.Naveen Suresh PRKM 25-08-2005 47:26.44 Sec 0

JM_20 110 M H (99 CM) 1 452 Chinnapilli Venkata Ramana Ch. Narasimhulu E.G. 22-05-2005 14.70 Sec 0

JM_20 110 M H (99 CM) 2 110 T. Samuel Raj Nadipanna VSKP 06-10-2005 16.48 Sec 0

JM_20 110 M H (99 CM) 3 372 S Vinayaka Reddy S Nagaraja Reddy CHTR 05-12-2004 17.95 Sec 0

JM_20 110 M H (99 CM) 4 1224 B.Praveen Kumar Tavitayya VZM 16-11-2004 22.70 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 1 946 Y.Karthik Veeraiah PRKM 01-04-2004 53.37 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 2 452 Chinnapilli Venkata Ramana Ch. Narasimhulu E.G. 22-05-2005 1:1.06 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 3 1014 Ch.Eswara Rao Gandhi SKLM 13-06-2005 1:2.51 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 4 1110 Busi Harsha Vardhan Busi Srinivasa Rao VSKP 05-02-2004 1:3.43 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 5 1340 G. Radha Krishna Peda Swamy W.G. 25-10-2005 1:12.48 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 6 369 P Sandeep P Ramesh Babu CHTR 20-06-2004 1:18.08 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 7 548 P.Nani Chantaiah GNTR 09-06-2005 1:20.09 Sec 0

JM_20 400 M H (91.4 CM) 8 1348 S. Vamsi Chandu S. Vijaya Raju W.G. 27-07-2004 1:20.50 Sec 0

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 1 104 Polisetty Narendra Pullaiah GNTR 28-02-2005 11:16.99 Sec 0

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 2 374 V Nishanth V Dinakar CHTR 02-06-2004 11:25.86 Sec 0

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 3 561 A.Pream Chand Karuna Nidi GNTR 20-08-2004 11:56.91 Sec 0

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 4 1018 K.Praveen Kumar Krishna Rao SKLM 16-05-2004 12:49.81 Sec 0

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 5 1228 G.Durga Prasad Appalanaidu VZM 08-11-2005 13:19.80 Sec 0 2 of 22
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JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 6 812 P. Ganesh Goud P. Sharanappa Goud KRNL 12-07-2005 13:24.81 Sec 0

JM_20 3000 M SC (91.4 CM) 7 1112 Guggilapu Kiran Kumar Guggilapu Simhachalam VSKP 15-06-2005 14:0.82 Sec 0

JM_20 LONG JUMP 1 1408 B Ranjith Naik B Seenu Naik YSR 18-11-2003 6.46 Mts 0

JM_20 LONG JUMP 2 829 S RAVINDRA S NARASIMHULU ATP 18-12-2004 6.25 Mts 0

JM_20 LONG JUMP 3 372 S Vinayaka Reddy S Nagaraja Reddy CHTR 05-12-2004 6.10 Mts 0

JM_20 LONG JUMP 4 462 R. Manikanta R. Sridhara Rao E.G. 12-02-2004 6.07 Mts 0

JM_20 LONG JUMP 5 375 V Yugesh Roshan V Bhargavanath CHTR 14-08-2004 6.06 Mts 0

JM_20 LONG JUMP 6 741 B. Narasimha Naidu B. Nagesh KRNL 06-06-2005 5.92 Mts 0

JM_20 LONG JUMP 7 1012 A.Suryaprakash Gowrinaidu SKLM 18-07-2004 5.91 Mts 0

JM_20 LONG JUMP 8 1024 S.Jasman Baburao SKLM 06-09-2005 5.87 Mts 0

JM_20 HIGH JUMP 1 456 K. Manikanta K. Srinivas E.G. 13-12-2004 1.85 Mts 0

JM_20 HIGH JUMP 2 1339 A. Vamsi Krishna Sarveswar Rao W.G. 03-12-2004 1.65 Mts 0

JM_20 HIGH JUMP 3 1109 A. Anand A.Satyanarayana VSKP 09-02-2004 1.55 Mts 0

JM_20 HIGH JUMP 4 660 D Murali Krishna D Venkateswarlu KRI 27-07-2005 1.50 Mts 0

JM_20 TRIPLE JUMP 1 1109 A. Anand A.Satyanarayana VSKP 09-02-2004 12.79 Mts 0

JM_20 TRIPLE JUMP 2 372 S Vinayaka Reddy S Nagaraja Reddy CHTR 05-12-2004 12.64 Mts 0

JM_20 TRIPLE JUMP 3 845 P Kusumuri Mastaniah NLR 23-04-2004 12.32 Mts 0

JM_20 TRIPLE JUMP 4 741 B. Narasimha Naidu B. Nagesh KRNL 06-06-2005 11.95 Mts 0

JM_20 TRIPLE JUMP 5 1342 K.V. Sathya Narayana Prasad W.G. 01-08-2004 11.71 Mts 0

JM_20 POLEVAULT 1 949 R.Rohith Chinnaabbai PRKM 01-07-2004 2.70 Mts 0

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 1 1115 Mathi Pavan Kalyan Mathi Venkateshwara Rao VSKP 19-11-2003 11.12 Mts 0

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 2 1019 K.Rajesh Gopi SKLM 02-02-2004 10.76 Mts 0

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 3 405 S V V Satish S Venakanna E.G. 18-05-2004 10.71 Mts 0

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 4 234 Areti Balaji A Nagabhushana ATP 18-11-2003 10.51 Mts 0

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 5 1233 M.Ajay Dhanraju VZM 15-11-2003 10.45 Mts 0

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 6 371 S Sanjay S Sampath CHTR 22-06-2005 10.34 Mts 0

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 7 1236 P.Narendra Kumar Nageswar Rao VZM 18-07-2005 10.31 Mts 0

JM_20 SHOTPUT (6 KG) 8 1111 Dungala Gopala Krishna Dungala Ramana VSKP 18-06-2004 9.95 Mts 0

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 1 839 Vikas Dasari Daveedu PRKM 25-11-2004 48.40 Mts 0

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 2 564 D.Veeranjaneyulu Srinivasa Rao GNTR 17-12-2004 35.15 Mts 0

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 3 1424 G Netaji Ram Raju VSKP 06-05-2005 33.85 Mts 0

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 4 466 Undrajvarapu Rahul E.G. 27-08-2004 31.76 Mts 0

JM_20 DISCUS THROW (1.75 KG) 5 1111 Dungala Gopala Krishna Dungala Ramana VSKP 18-06-2004 29.92 Mts 0

JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 1 816 S.Muni Naik S.Hussain KRNL 05-07-2004 53.03 Mts 0

JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 2 110 T. Samuel Raj Nadipanna VSKP 06-10-2005 52.54 Mts 0

JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 3 371 S Sanjay S Sampath CHTR 22-06-2005 39.70 Mts 0 3 of 22
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JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 4 458 M. Ramesh M. Jogarao E.G. 17-05-2005 39.62 Mts 0

JM_20 JAVELIN THROW (800 GM) 5 1236 P.Narendra Kumar Nageswar Rao VZM 18-07-2005 38.04 Mts 0

JM_20 HAMMER THROW (6 KG) 1 949 R.Rohith Chinnaabbai PRKM 01-07-2004 37.78 Mts 0

JM_20 HAMMER THROW (6 KG) 2 670 P Tharun P Srinu KRI 02-05-2005 26.14 Mts 0

JM_20 HAMMER THROW (6 KG) 3 468 V. Rajkumar V. Ravi Kumar E.G. 17-04-2004 24.85 Mts 0

JM_20 HAMMER THROW (6 KG) 4 1409 G Madhava Rao G Rama Krishna YSR 26-07-2005 24.81 Mts 0

JM_20 HAMMER THROW (6 KG) 5 466 Undrajvarapu Rahul E.G. 27-08-2004 19.24 Mts 0

JM_20 DECATHLON 1 562 Ch.Adinarayana Chennaiah GNTR 10-06-2004 4177 0

JM_20 DECATHLON 2 461 P. Naveen P. Muthaiah E.G. 10-04-2005 3946 0

JM_20 DECATHLON 3 805 K Mahaboob Basha K Badesaheb KRNL 05-07-2004 3355 0

JM_20 DECATHLON 4 573 Sk.Muneer Basha GNTR 19-08-2005 3002 0

JM_20 DECATHLON 5 799 C Ramu C Bheemanna KRNL 10-06-2004 2804 0

JM_20 10000 M RW 1 463 R. Srinivas R. Sombabu E.G. 11-06-2004 50:50.6 Sec 0

JM_20 10000 M RW 2 809 K.Venkata Bharath Kv.Thirupal KRNL 13-12-2004 58:01.8 Sec 0

JM_20 10000 M RW 3 236 K Sreenivasulu K Venkataramana ATP 28-12-2004 1:02:3 Sec 0

JM_20 10000 M RW 4 465 Thalliboyina Venkata Ramana T. Srinivas E.G. 22-10-2005 1:14:0 Sec 0

JM_20 4X100 M 1 365 S Zahir Mohaideen S M Sikkindar CHTR 20-08-2004 46.69 Sec 0

JM_20 4X100 M 1 369 P Sandeep P Ramesh Babu CHTR 20-06-2004 0

JM_20 4X100 M 1 373 U Anil Kumar Reddy CHTR 19-11-2003 0

JM_20 4X100 M 1 375 V Yugesh Roshan V Bhargavanath CHTR 14-08-2004 0

JM_20 4X100 M 2 1110 Busi Harsha Vardhan Busi Srinivasa Rao VSKP 05-02-2004 46.96 Sec 0

JM_20 4X100 M 2 1114 Kare Emmaniyel Kare Yesu VSKP 17-08-2005 0

JM_20 4X100 M 2 1117 Mutyala Venkata Sai Teja Mutyala Narayana Murthy VSKP 12-12-2003 0

JM_20 4X100 M 2 1118 Naidu Simhachalam Naidu Sanjeevarao VSKP 06-01-2004 AAPM110355

JM_20 4X100 M 3 829 S RAVINDRA S NARASIMHULU ATP 18-12-2004 47.22 Sec 0

JM_20 4X100 M 3 835 CHAKALI DEVENDRA CHAKALI NARAYANA SWAMY ATP 07-04-2005 0

JM_20 4X100 M 3 225 C.Harshavardhan Naik C.Harilal Naik ATP 11-07-2006 0

JM_20 4X100 M 3 240 P.Anwar Valli P.Imam Sab ATP 07-05-2005 0

JW_20 100 M 1 1167 G.Laxmi Neelanna VZM 08-06-2004 12.26 Sec 0

JW_20 100 M 2 1170 M.Saarada Eswar Rao VZM 25-07-2004 12.52 Sec 0

JW_20 100 M 3 1366 Velapula Naga Naveena V Nageswaraiah YSR 19-08-2004 12.76 Sec 0

JW_20 100 M 4 186 S Rizwana S Khaja Hussain ATP 14-04-2004 13.23 Sec 0

JW_20 100 M 5 1062 Kurni Naga Lakshmi Kurni Ram Suri VSKP 16-11-2004 13.59 Sec AAPF167336

JW_20 100 M 6 1066 S Jahnavi Keerthi S Vnekateshwara Rao VSKP 12-04-2004 14.20 Sec 0

JW_20 100 M 7 975 H.Kalpana Jitendrakumar SKLM 15-08-2004 14.45 Sec 0

JW_20 100 M 8 974 B.Harika Dinesh SKLM 10-06-2005 14.84 Sec 0 4 of 22
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JW_20 200 M 1 500 B.Naga Viharika Bangaru Reddy GNTR 10-12-2004 26.13 Sec 0

JW_20 200 M 2 1170 M.Saarada Eswar Rao VZM 25-07-2004 26.81 Sec 0

JW_20 200 M 3 186 S Rizwana S Khaja Hussain ATP 14-04-2004 27.53 Sec 0

JW_20 200 M 4 723 C.Devi C.Chandrasekar KRNL 01-01-2004 27.92 Sec 0

JW_20 200 M 5 882 P.Mahalakshmi Srinivas PRKM 17-05-2005 29.56 Sec 0

JW_20 200 M 6 726 J Sravani J Thikkanna KRNL 06-07-2005 33.33 Sec 0

JW_20 400 M 1 723 C.Devi C.Chandrasekar KRNL 01-01-2004 1:02.81 Sec 0

JW_20 400 M 2 882 P.Mahalakshmi Srinivas PRKM 17-05-2005 1:06.32 Sec 0

JW_20 400 M 3 1069 Yalla Sai Yalla Ramunaidu VSKP 22-11-2004 1:08.10 Sec AAPF167033

JW_20 400 M 4 975 H.Kalpana Jitendrakumar SKLM 15-08-2004 1:10.38 Sec 0

JW_20 400 M 5 178 K Lahari K Prabhakar ATP 07-08-2005 1:12.86 Sec 0

JW_20 400 M 6 502 Ch. Alekhya Pothuraju GNTR 15-01-2005 1:37.78 Sec 0

JW_20 400 M 7 884 S.Poojitha Hariprasad PRKM 13-10-2005 1:46.65 Sec 0

JW_20 800 M 1 1058 Bandaru. Karunasri B. Krishna Babu VSKP 12-12-2003 2:24.15 Sec AAPF109106

JW_20 800 M 2 1289 I.L.S. Rithwika I.Malikarjuna Rao W.G. 20-09-2005 2:56.07 Sec 0

JW_20 800 M 3 178 K Lahari K Prabhakar ATP 07-08-2005 2:57.73 Sec 0

JW_20 800 M 4 877 D.Beula D.Suresh Babu PRKM 18-07-2004 2:58.03 Sec 0

JW_20 800 M 5 182 Pasupuleti Dakshayani Venkata Narayanamurthy ATP 06-04-2005 3:1.91 Sec 0

JW_20 800 M 6 968 B.Venkata Lakshmi Prakasa Rao SKLM 04-12-2005 3:20.04 Sec 0

JW_20 800 M 7 292 G Ramya G Venkat Reddy CHTR 14-06-2005 3:40.91 Sec 0

JW_20 800 M 8 502 Ch. Alekhya Pothuraju GNTR 15-01-2005 3:49.74 Sec 0

JW_20 1500 M 1 1058 Bandaru. Karunasri B. Krishna Babu VSKP 12-12-2003 5:17.76 Sec AAPF109106

JW_20 1500 M 2 1063 Lanka. Mery Grace Lanka. Somi Naidu VSKP 17-11-2003 5:36.74 Sec 0

JW_20 1500 M 3 182 Pasupuleti Dakshayani Venkata Narayanamurthy ATP 06-04-2005 6:30.25 Sec 0

JW_20 1500 M 4 722 C Kalpana Srinivasulu KRNL 05-12-2003 7:10.34 Sec 0

JW_20 1500 M 5 978 M.Sravani Dilli Rao SKLM 22-08-2005 7:34.32 Sec 0

JW_20 1500 M 6 727 K. Bhargavi K. Mahalinga KRNL 17-02-2004 7:55.62 Sec 0

JW_20 1500 M 7 724 D.Rizwana D.Babu KRNL 07-11-2004 8:2.39 Sec 0

JW_20 5000 M 1 1174 T.Lakshmi T Nagabhushanarao VZM 03-06-2005 19:30.83 Sec 0

JW_20 5000 M 2 1067 Sadhana kaki K Govinda Reddy VSKP 30-04-2005 20:21.91 Sec 0

JW_20 5000 M 3 978 M.Sravani Dilli Rao SKLM 22-08-2005 21:00.23 Sec 0

JW_20 10000 M 1 1174 T.Lakshmi T Nagabhushanarao VZM 03-06-2005 48:34.60 Sec 0

JW_20 10000 M 2 883 P.Nagalakshmi Yedukondalu PRKM 26-06-2004 54:54.34 Sec 0

JW_20 10000 M 3 722 C Kalpana Srinivasulu KRNL 05-12-2003 1::00:23.0 Sec 0

JW_20 100 M H (84 CM) 1 1366 Velapula Naga Naveena V Nageswaraiah YSR 19-08-2004 16.92 Sec 0

JW_20 100 M H (84 CM) 2 505 S.Nagadhathri Koteswara Rao GNTR 16-08-2005 20.99 Sec 0 5 of 22



GROUP EVENT PLACE
BIB 

NO.
NAME FATHER'S NAME DIST D.O.B PERFORMANCE UID

AP STATE INTER Jr. DISTRICT ATHLETICS CHAMPIONSHIP 2023

Org. By Eluru District Athletics Association, at ANU Ground, Guntur 21-23, Sep - 2023 
RESULTS

JW_20 100 M H (84 CM) 3 729 M.Keerthi M.Venkateswarlu KRNL 19-07-2005 24.05 Sec 0

JW_20 400 M H (76.2 CM) 1 1068 Yadla Gunasri Yadla Appalanaidu VSKP 13-07-2004 1:7.05 Sec AAPF106359

JW_20 400 M H (76.2 CM) 2 500 B.Naga Viharika Bangaru Reddy GNTR 10-12-2004 1:10.94 Sec 0

JW_20 400 M H (76.2 CM) 3 1061 Jagarapu Ushasri Jagarapu Nanaji Rao VSKP 15-05-2005 1:24.94 Sec 0

JW_20 400 M H (76.2 CM) 4 1289 I.L.S. Rithwika I.Malikarjuna Rao W.G. 20-09-2005 1:27.92 Sec 0

JW_20 400 M H (76.2 CM) 5 505 S.Nagadhathri Koteswara Rao GNTR 16-08-2005 1:31.05 Sec 0

JW_20 400 M H (76.2 CM) 6 729 M.Keerthi M.Venkateswarlu KRNL 19-07-2005 1:45.76 Sec 0

JW_20 3000 M SC (76.2 CM) 1 1059 Dogga Chaitanya Deepika Dogga Kanakaraju VSKP 24-11-2004 16:30.15 Sec AAPF126338

JW_20 3000 M SC (76.2 CM) 2 1427 CH Puspha Venkata Rao VSKP 06-04-2005 18:12.31 Sec 0

JW_20 3000 M SC (76.2 CM) 3 724 D.Rizwana D.Babu KRNL 07-11-2004 19:3.75 Sec 0

JW_20 LONG JUMP 1 1167 G.Laxmi Neelanna VZM 08-06-2004 5.41 Mts 0

JW_20 LONG JUMP 2 974 B.Harika Dinesh SKLM 10-06-2005 4.14 Mts 0

JW_20 LONG JUMP 3 409 P. Parimala P. Srinivas E.G. 17-05-2004 4.04 Mts 0

JW_20 LONG JUMP 4 729 M.Keerthi M.Venkateswarlu KRNL 19-07-2005 3.96 Mts 0

JW_20 LONG JUMP 5 410 P. Sailaja P. Satish E.G. 29-11-2003 3.80 Mts 0

JW_20 HIGH JUMP 1 407 M. Pavani Naga Laxmi P. Srinivas E.G. 25-06-2005 1.25 Mts 0

JW_20 HIGH JUMP 2 730 M.Mythri M.Madhu Venkatesh KRNL 11-10-2004 1.20 Mts 0

JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 1 506 Sk.Karishma Khuresh GNTR 22-09-2004 8.47 Mts 0

JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 2 606 K Pavithra K Srinivasa Rao KRI 05-06-2005 7.86 Mts 0

JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 3 175 B Malashree B Manjunath ATP 29-06-2004 7.78 Mts 0

JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 4 1173 S.Rohini Majji Babu VZM 01-03-2005 7.62 Mts 0

JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 5 508 U.Yamini Lakshmi Aparna Sai Usnp Visweswara Rao GNTR 09-04-2004 7.46 Mts 0

JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 6 404 G. Siri G. Suresh Babu E.G. 10-06-2004 7.45 Mts 0

JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 7 298 T Hemasri T Bhaskar CHTR 04-05-2005 6.39 Mts 0

JW_20 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 8 471 M.Triveni Yerraiah GNTR 17-06-2005 6.35 Mts 0

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 1 876 P Manisha Subbarao PRKM 21-10-2003 29.02 Mts 0

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 2 508 U.Yamini Lakshmi Aparna Sai Usnp Visweswara Rao GNTR 09-04-2004 25.55 Mts 0

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 3 187 Varikuti Navyasree Varikuti Venkatanarayana ATP 15-07-2004 25.26 Mts 0

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 4 608 Y Dharani Y Venkateswara Rao KRI 22-11-2004 20.94 Mts 0

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 5 1065 Marri Devi Sri Mohanrao VSKP 04-03-2004 19.67 Mts 0

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 6 606 K Pavithra K Srinivasa Rao KRI 05-06-2005 19.15 Mts 0

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 7 404 G. Siri G. Suresh Babu E.G. 10-06-2004 17 Mts 0

JW_20 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 8 732 P.Sukanya P.Yellappa KRNL 10-05-2005 15.17 Mts 0

JW_20 JAVELIN THROW (600 GM) 1 876 P Manisha Subbarao PRKM 21-10-2003 31.20 Mts 0

JW_20 JAVELIN THROW (600 GM) 2 605 K N R Deepika Naga Sudheer Raja Karanam KRI 05-11-2004 29.52 Mts 0

JW_20 JAVELIN THROW (600 GM) 3 187 Varikuti Navyasree Varikuti Venkatanarayana ATP 15-07-2004 24.47 Mts 0 6 of 22
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JW_20 JAVELIN THROW (600 GM) 4 504 R.Vani Koteswaramma Anjireddy GNTR 27-06-2004 16.17 Mts 0

JW_20 JAVELIN THROW (600 GM) 5 507 Sk.Shajahanbi Chinna Subhani GNTR 29-12-2004 10.20 Mts 0

JW_20 HAMMER THROW (4 KG) 1 1367 Y Naga Thanuja Y Venkateswarlu YSR 17-04-2004 32.02 Mts 0

JW_20 HAMMER THROW (4 KG) 2 880 J.Jyothi J.Madhu PRKM 29-11-2004 23.55 Mts 0

JW_20 HAMMER THROW (4 KG) 3 608 Y Dharani Y Venkateswara Rao KRI 22-11-2004 21.07 Mts 0

JW_20 HEPTATHLON 1 605 K N R Deepika Naga Sudheer Raja Karanam KRI 05-11-2004 3896 0

JW_20 HEPTATHLON 2 506 Sk.Karishma Khuresh GNTR 22-09-2004 2400 0

JW_20 HEPTATHLON 3 732 P.Sukanya P.Yellappa KRNL 10-05-2005 1580 0

JW_20 10000 M RW 1 735 Y. Meghana Y. Radha Krishna Reddy KRNL 15-12-2003 1:18.24 Sec 0

JW_20 10000 M RW 2 499 B.Naga Tejaswini Hari Babu GNTR 04-05-2005 1:23.23 Sec 0

JW_20 10000 M RW 3 1057 Ainampudi Divya Ainampudi Venkata Raju VSKP 20-11-2004 1:26.51 Sec AAPF166906

JW_20 4X100 M 1 1062 Kurni Naga Lakshmi Kurni Ram Suri VSKP 16-11-2004 55.20 Sec AAPF167336

JW_20 4X100 M 1 1066 S Jahnavi Keerthi S Vnekateshwara Rao VSKP 12-04-2004 0

JW_20 4X100 M 1 1068 Yadla Gunasri Yadla Appalanaidu VSKP 13-07-2004 AAPF106359

JW_20 4X100 M 1 1069 Yalla Sai Yalla Ramunaidu VSKP 22-11-2004 AAPF167033

JW_20 4X100 M 2 500 B.Naga Viharika Bangaru Reddy GNTR 10-12-2004 1:03.10 Sec 0

JW_20 4X100 M 2 501 B.Suhitha Srinivasa Rao GNTR 26-04-2004 0

JW_20 4X100 M 2 507 Sk.Shajahanbi Chinna Subhani GNTR 29-12-2004 0

JW_20 4X100 M 2 499 B.Naga Tejaswini Hari Babu GNTR 04-05-2005 0

JW_20 4X100 M 3 409 P. Parimala P. Srinivas E.G. 17-05-2004 1:03.31 Sec 0

JW_20 4X100 M 3 409 P. Parimala P. Srinivas E.G. 17-05-2004 0

JW_20 4X100 M 3 407 M. Pavani Naga Laxmi P. Srinivas E.G. 25-06-2005 0

JW_20 4X100 M 3 410 P. Sailaja P. Satish E.G. 29-11-2003 0

YB_18 100 M 1 653 P Mohan Sai P Ramachandar Rao KRI 25-11-2006 10.83 Sec 0

YB_18 100 M 2 1102 Pangi Pavan Kumar P Eswara Rao VSKP 01-04-2007 11.03 Sec 0

YB_18 100 M 3 112 P. Venkatesh Venkata Rao VZM 09-08-2006 11.34 Sec 0

YB_18 100 M 4 1045 Panili Tejaswini Panili Raju VSKP 23-12-2008 11.67 Sec 0

YB_18 100 M 5 1002 J.Ravi Ramu SKLM 16-08-2006 11.90 Sec 0

YB_18 100 M 6 929 D.V.Kishor D.Venkata Ramana PRKM 26-04-2007 12.08 Sec 0

YB_18 200 M 1 1106 Setty Lohit Setty Sanjeeva Rao VSKP 21-12-2005 22.41 Sec AAPM111236

YB_18 200 M 2 1102 Pangi Pavan Kumar P Eswara Rao VSKP 01-04-2007 22.98 Sec 0

YB_18 200 M 3 1400 M Lokeswara Rao M Konaiah YSR 15-02-2006 23.40 Sec 0

YB_18 200 M 4 1265 R. Pallavi Yellappa W.G. 02-09-2008 23.65 Sec 0

YB_18 200 M 5 108 Vadarevu Rajesh Duryodhana Rao SKLM 14-01-2006 24.16 Sec 0

YB_18 200 M 6 112 P. Venkatesh Venkata Rao VZM 09-08-2006 24.40 Sec 0

YB_18 200 M 7 346 B Gnana Sai B Nagarjuna CHTR 22-05-2007 24.82 Sec 0 7 of 22
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YB_18 200 M 8 788 R Hemanth R Nagaraju KRNL 28-12-2005 25.41 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M 1 1106 Setty Lohit Setty Sanjeeva Rao VSKP 21-12-2005 50.09 Sec AAPM111236

YB_18 400 M 2 109 S. Lakshmana Srinivasa VSKP 12-08-2006 51.00 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M 3 108 Vadarevu Rajesh Duryodhana Rao SKLM 14-01-2006 52.19 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M 4 1221 V.Ranjit Kumar Krishna VZM 10-07-2007 53.78 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M 5 1092 D Balu Bangari VSKP 14-03-2006 54.30 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M 6 790 R.Deevan Kumar R.Somanna KRNL 08-05-2007 54.65 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M 7 459 N. Sri Babaji Satwik N. Veer Kondala Rao E.G. 13-09-2005 56.55 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M 8 782 K.Manjunath K.Bangarappa KRNL 20-07-2006 57.13 Sec 0

YB_18 800 M 1 1400 M Lokeswara Rao M Konaiah YSR 15-02-2006 1:58.30 Sec 0

YB_18 800 M 2 1319 Ch.Shankar Ramesh W.G. 10-08-2006 1:59.11 Sec 0

YB_18 800 M 3 1107 Siyyadri.Rama Teja S.Ramu VSKP 29-06-2006 2:2.68 Sec 0

YB_18 800 M 4 792 S.Shaikshavali S.Abdulrouf KRNL 14-05-2006 2:3.31 Sec 0

YB_18 800 M 5 999 B.Kali Bhimarao SKLM 06-01-2006 2:6.69 Sec 0

YB_18 800 M 6 659 Y Santhosh Paul Y Satyanaryana KRI 25-08-2007 2:8.60 Sec 0

YB_18 800 M 7 1001 D.Chanikya Bhaskara Rao SKLM 04-05-2007 2:9.10 Sec 0

YB_18 800 M 8 1215 M.Simhadri Darma Rao VZM 10-12-2006 2:10.91 Sec 0

YB_18 1500 M 1 792 S.Shaikshavali S.Abdulrouf KRNL 14-05-2006 4:34.24 Sec 0

YB_18 1500 M 2 553 S.Seshu Kulasekhar GNTR 19-10-2007 4:35.30 Sec 0

YB_18 1500 M 3 1204 B.Sai Eswarrao VZM 29-06-2007 4:36.50 Sec 0

YB_18 1500 M 4 546 K.V.Siva Reddy Sivaramakrishana Reddy GNTR 22-08-2006 4:48.12 Sec 0

YB_18 1500 M 5 925 B.Nagaraju Naik Ramulu Naik PRKM 08-10-2006 5:4.27 Sec 0

YB_18 1500 M 6 1218 S.Pavan Hari VZM 21-07-2007 5:8.85 Sec 0

YB_18 1500 M 7 1004 K.Narendra Reyyanna SKLM 21-02-2006 5.11.47 Sec 0

YB_18 1500 M 8 222 B.Manoj B.Chenappa ATP 26-04-2007 5:15.57 Sec 0

YB_18 3000 M 1 1213 M.Harish Narasimha Rao VZM 18-05-2006 9:8.28 Sec 0

YB_18 3000 M 2 931 Merugu Venkat Jaganmohan Rao PRKM 22-12-2005 9:56.00 Sec 0

YB_18 3000 M 3 1000 B.Mokshya Ramana SKLM 27-04-2007 10:0.78 Sec 0

YB_18 3000 M 4 1212 M.Ajay Srinu VZM 10-07-2007 10:40.73 Sec 0

YB_18 3000 M 5 926 D.Mallikarjuna Naik Siva Naik PRKM 10-05-2007 11:8.72 Sec 0

YB_18 3000 M 6 783 K.Veeresh K Govindu KRNL 20-04-2007 11:11.16 Sec 0

YB_18 3000 M 7 706 B G siva sankara Varaprasad B G Chandappa KRNL 08-10-2007 11:15.56 Sec 0

YB_18 3000 M 8 1324 M. Himesh Kumar Venkateswarao W.G. 14-08-2006 11:15.64 Sec 0

YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 1 558 Sk.Roshan Baji Shaheed GNTR 01-09-2006 14.18 Sec 0

YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 2 935 S.Vamsi Karthik S.Mallikarjunarao PRKM 03-10-2007 14.90 Sec 0

YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 3 1406 T Bharath Kumar T Anjinayullu YSR 28-04-2006 17.03 Sec 0 8 of 22
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YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 4 358 M Rehan Khan CHTR 13-03-2006 17.90 Sec 0

YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 5 780 K. Himesh Rohith Reddy K. Chenna Reddy KRNL 27-03-2007 18.68 Sec 0

YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 6 357 K Sumanth Kumar K Narayana Shetty CHTR 05-01-2006 19.02 Sec 0

YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 7 971 B Charan Teja Raju SKLM 10-10-2007 19.47 Sec 0

YB_18 110 M H (91.4 CM) 8 449 Shiek Abdus Raffee Sk. Meerasaheb E.G. 01-03-2007 20.36 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 1 109 S. Lakshmana Srinivasa VSKP 12-08-2006 57.54 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 2 542 G.Madhu Babu Mastan Rao.M GNTR 27-05-2007 1:00 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 3 659 Y Santhosh Paul Y Satyanaryana KRI 25-08-2007 1:3.1 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 4 790 R.Deevan Kumar R.Somanna KRNL 08-05-2007 1:3.07 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 5 934 Para Srinivas Jagga Rao PRKM 05-04-2006 1:4.06 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 6 358 M Rehan Khan CHTR 13-03-2006 1:7.75 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 7 356 K Punith K Guravaiah CHTR 06-01-2007 1:10.50 Sec 0

YB_18 400 M H (84 CM) 8 449 Shiek Abdus Raffee Sk. Meerasaheb E.G. 01-03-2007 1:12.13 Sec 0

YB_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 1 785 M.Venkatram Reddy M.Gopal Reddy KRNL 09-07-2007 6:3.66 Sec 0

YB_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 2 1101 Pillala. Venkatagowtham P.Srinu VSKP 06-12-2005 7:9.07 Sec 0

YB_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 3 543 J.Yeswanthkumar Balachandra GNTR 20-12-2006 7:21.59 Sec 0

YB_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 4 1204 B.Sai Eswarrao VZM 29-06-2007 7:22.69 Sec 0

YB_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 5 1209 G.Sanka Rao Seethayya VZM 14-02-2006 7:53.80 Sec 0

YB_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 6 1165 K Bhargav Kamesh Rao VZM 10-07-2009 8:1.20 Sec 0

YB_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 7 1202 A.Surendra Suryanarayana VZM 28-01-2007 8:6.17 Sec 0

YB_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 8 546 K.V.Siva Reddy Sivaramakrishana Reddy GNTR 22-08-2006 8:9.85 Sec 0

YB_18 LONG JUMP 1 1108 T Gopala Krishna T  Kanna Babu VSKP 02-07-2006 6.56 Mtr AAPM104329

YB_18 LONG JUMP 2 1122 T.Omkar T.Veerayya Dora VSKP 10-05-2007 6.31 Mtr AAPM109589

YB_18 LONG JUMP 3 1398 G Mahindra G Ramana YSR 28-01-2006 6.02 Mtr 0

YB_18 LONG JUMP 4 927 D.Praveen D.Srinu PRKM 15-04-2007 5.98 Mtr 0

YB_18 LONG JUMP 5 347 B Jeevan Reddy Naresh Reddy CHTR 17-08-2007 5.93 Mtr 0

YB_18 LONG JUMP 6 356 K Punith K Guravaiah CHTR 06-01-2007 5.62 Mtr 0

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 1 934 Para Srinivas Jagga Rao PRKM 05-04-2006 1.65 Mts 0

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 2 646 J Subhash J Sambasiva Rao KRI 22-05-2006 1.55 Mts 0

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 3 1211 K.Venkatesh Ramu VZM 17-03-2007 1.55 Mts 0

YB_18 HIGH JUMP 4 789 R Shiva Naik Venkatesh Naik KRNL 02-08-2006 1.55 Mts 0

YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 1 1122 T.Omkar T.Veerayya Dora VSKP 10-05-2007 12.59 Mts AAPM109589

YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 2 1105 Sariki Manikanta Sariki Thrinadh Rao VSKP 24-11-2006 11.93 Mts 0

YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 3 1337 V. Avinash B.Veeraswamy W.G. 06-12-2006 11.90 Mts 0

YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 4 1219 T.Palan Kumar Raj Kumar VZM 24-08-2006 11.83 Mts 0

YB_18 TRIPLE JUMP 5 347 B Jeevan Reddy Naresh Reddy CHTR 17-08-2007 11.81 Mts 0 9 of 22
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YB_18 POLEVAULT 1 1382 K Sumanth K Madhavaiah YSR 06-07-2008 2.80 Mts 0

YB_18 POLEVAULT 2 442 Bokka Rohit Sai Krihsna B. Srinivas E.G. 16-12-2006 2.00 Mts 0

YB_18 POLEVAULT 3 905 Shek Riyaz Basha Nanne Joni PRKM 08-11-2007 2.00 Mts 0

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 1 641 B Siddardha B Koteswara Rao KRI 20-01-2006 13.36 Mts 0

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 2 1093 K.Samba Siva Rao K.Ramana VSKP 24-06-2007 13.01 Mts 0

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 3 998 B,Krishna Eswara Rao SKLM 22-03-2006 12.14 Mts 0

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 4 105 P. Roobesh Babu Survana Kumar KRI 25-04-2006 11.42 Mts 0

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 5 1103 Pudi.Ravi Teja Pudi. Siva Surya Nageswararao VSKP 06-04-2006 11.18 Mts 0

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 6 988 M Akhil Gurayya SKLM 23-08-2008 11.01 Mts 0

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 7 229 Mallela Bharath Kumar M Lokeswaradu ATP 26-04-2007 10.20 Mts 0

YB_18 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 8 343 A Rohith E Mahendra Naidu CHTR 12-10-2007 9.90 Mts 0

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 1 345 B Ganesh Priyavardhan B Harinadhachari CHTR 24-12-2006 35.11 Mtr 0

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 2 105 P. Roobesh Babu Survana Kumar KRI 25-04-2006 34.49 Mtr 0

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 3 1093 K.Samba Siva Rao K.Ramana VSKP 24-06-2007 34.04 Mtr 0

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 4 363 T Yaswanth T Lakshmi Pathi CHTR 21-03-2006 32.62 Mtr 0

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 5 343 A Rohith E Mahendra Naidu CHTR 12-10-2007 31.56 Mtr 0

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 6 936 Sk.Khaja Rahamatulla PRKM 09-05-2006 30.70 Mtr 0

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 7 1323 M. Ganesh Kumar Kannarao W.G. 22-06-2006 30.15 Mtr 0

YB_18 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 8 998 B,Krishna Eswara Rao SKLM 22-03-2006 29.74 Mtr 0

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 1 1008 T.Tarun Chinna Rao SKLM 27-12-2005 52.51 Mts 0

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 2 641 B Siddardha B Koteswara Rao KRI 20-01-2006 50.66 Mts 0

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 3 1009 V.Chiranjeevi Appalaswami SKLM 22-06-2006 45.19 Mts 0

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 4 1176 A.Sidardh Narayana VZM 15-08-2006 44.91 Mts 0

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 5 1325 M. Kiran Dasu W.G. 30-08-2007 44.56 Mts 0

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 6 725 M Gnaneswar Naik M tulasi Naik KRNL 01-01-2007 43.92 Mts 0

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 7 552 Ramavath Muni Naik Babu Naik GNTR 23-03-2006 36.74 Mts 0

YB_18 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 8 343 A Rohith E Mahendra Naidu CHTR 12-10-2007 36.55 Mts 0

YB_18 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 1 1323 M. Ganesh Kumar Kannarao W.G. 22-06-2006 38.28 Mts 0

YB_18 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 2 443 Godavari Mohana Murali G. Satya Venkata Phani Bhushan E.G. 10-04-2006 30.90 Mts 0

YB_18 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 3 912 M.Navadeep Polaiah PRKM 23-10-2006 27.30 Mts 0

YB_18 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 4 1007 T.Sridhar SKLM 24-04-2006 24.21 Mts 0

YB_18 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 5 1402 M Sai Nikhil Naik M Anjenayulu Naik YSR 12-04-2007 21.01 Mts 0

YB_18 DECATHLON 1 940 Y.Veeranjaneyulu Chinnavenkateswarlu PRKM 03-06-2007 5215 0

YB_18 DECATHLON 2 935 S.Vamsi Karthik S.Mallikarjunarao PRKM 03-10-2007 4397 0

YB_18 DECATHLON 3 1098 Oduru.Koushik Sai Surya Oduru.Ramu VSKP 04-04-2006 3327 0

YB_18 DECATHLON 4 793 T Parashu Ramudu KRNL 11-10-2006 2752 0 10 of 22
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YB_18 DECATHLON 5 1219 T.Palan Kumar Raj Kumar VZM 24-08-2006 1865 0

YB_18 DECATHLON 6 1097 N Gautham Srinivas VSKP 09-08-2006 1651 0

YB_18 10000 M RW 1 348 B Likith Sai B Hemasundhar CHTR 18-04-2007 1:05:10 Sec 0

YB_18 10000 M RW 2 349 B Pavan Kumar Reddy B Siva Sankar Reddy CHTR 20-07-2007 1:06:50 Sec 0

YB_18 10000 M RW 3 1207 D.Manikanta Appalanaidu VZM 21-06-2006 1:16:00 Sec 0

YB_18 10000 M RW 4 787 P. Kiran P. Nagaraju KRNL 12-07-2007 1:17:35 Sec 0

YB_18 10000 M RW 5 440 B. Veera Venkata Durga Siva Sai B. Satyanarayana E.G. 30-07-2007 1:19:20 Sec 0

YB_18 MEDLAY 1 1107 Siyyadri.Rama Teja S.Ramu VSKP 29-06-2006 2:02.06 Sec 0

YB_18 MEDLAY 1 1102 Pangi Pavan Kumar P Eswara Rao VSKP 01-04-2007 0

YB_18 MEDLAY 1 1106 Setty Lohit Setty Sanjeeva Rao VSKP 21-12-2005 AAPM111236

YB_18 MEDLAY 1 109 S. Lakshmana Srinivasa VSKP 12-08-2006 0

YB_18 MEDLAY 2 552 Ramavath Muni Naik Babu Naik GNTR 23-03-2006 2:06.88 Sec 0

YB_18 MEDLAY 2 542 G.Madhu Babu Mastan Rao.M GNTR 27-05-2007 0

YB_18 MEDLAY 2 550 P.Sai Kumar Chandrabhushan GNTR 25-08-2007 0

YB_18 MEDLAY 2 555 Sk. Abdullaha Ahmaed Irfan Ahmed GNTR 07-05-2007 0

YB_18 MEDLAY 3 790 R.Deevan Kumar R.Somanna KRNL 08-05-2007 2:07.73 Sec 0

YB_18 MEDLAY 3 774 D.Vikram Naik D.Umla Naik KRNL 10-07-2007 0

YB_18 MEDLAY 3 782 K.Manjunath K.Bangarappa KRNL 20-07-2006 0

YB_18 MEDLAY 3 775 G Mahesh G Yaganti KRNL 13-03-2007 0

YG_18 100 M 1 1055 Padala Tireesha P Chandra Sekhar VSKP 10-11-2007 13.18 Sec AAPF175535

YG_18 100 M 2 173 Sankepalli Lavanya S Seshananda Reddy ATP 04-08-2007 13.37 Sec 0

YG_18 100 M 3 397 Ganta Pushyami Naga Sai G. Srinivas E.G. 28-02-2007 13.62 Sec 0

YG_18 100 M 4 1151 P.Vasanta Rambabu VZM 27-06-2006 13.90 Sec 0

YG_18 100 M 5 1161 M.Balaanjali Venkata Ramana Murthy VZM 12-01-2007 14.20 Sec 0

YG_18 100 M 6 288 N Nandhitha N Nagaraju CHTR 02-03-2007 14.80 Sec 0

YG_18 100 M 7 498 Thanishka Asrita Velchuri Sivaram Babu GNTR 07-07-2007 15.50 Sec 0

YG_18 200 M 1 1055 Padala Tireesha P Chandra Sekhar VSKP 10-11-2007 27.80 Sec AAPF175535

YG_18 200 M 2 173 Sankepalli Lavanya S Seshananda Reddy ATP 04-08-2007 28.07 Sec 0

YG_18 200 M 3 718 R.Sai Priya R.Venugopal KRNL 03-05-2007 28.27 Sec 0

YG_18 200 M 4 285 G Pooja Sri G Devendra Naidu CHTR 10-10-2007 28.45 Sec 0

YG_18 200 M 5 400 Mangapu Prasanna Kumari M. Kondala Rao E.G. 01-01-2007 28.60 Sec 0

YG_18 200 M 6 1166 V.Barghavi Rambabu VZM 13-03-2007 29.30 Sec 0

YG_18 400 M 1 1053 M.Naga Sai Varshini M.Moola Raju VSKP 28-04-2007 1:02.7 Sec AAPF133650

YG_18 400 M 2 1049 Akkireddy K P G Kumari Akkireddy Srinivasu VSKP 20-05-2007 1:03.4 Sec 0

YG_18 400 M 3 285 G Pooja Sri G Devendra Naidu CHTR 10-10-2007 1:05.9 Sec 0

YG_18 400 M 4 400 Mangapu Prasanna Kumari M. Kondala Rao E.G. 01-01-2007 1:13.1 Sec 0 11 of 22
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YG_18 400 M 5 1273 B. Neelima Naga Raju W.G. 26-01-2007 1:14.1 Sec 0

YG_18 400 M 6 496 D.Lakshmi Prasanna Vijaya Raju GNTR 09-11-2005 1:14.4 Sec 0

YG_18 400 M 7 969 Ch.Bhargavi Dilleswara Rao SKLM 29-07-2007 1:17.2 Sec 0

YG_18 800 M 1 1049 Akkireddy K P G Kumari Akkireddy Srinivasu VSKP 20-05-2007 2:35.09 Sec 0

YG_18 800 M 2 1050 Animireddi Hemalatha Animireddi Yerrinaidu VSKP 31-05-2006 2:51.66 Sec AAPF126784

YG_18 800 M 3 1159 M Bhargavi Gangu Naidu VZM 14-03-2007 2:53.05 Sec 0

YG_18 800 M 4 168 Golla Bhavyasree G Ashok Kumar ATP 09-09-2007 2:55.16 Sec 0

YG_18 800 M 5 496 D.Lakshmi Prasanna Vijaya Raju GNTR 09-11-2005 3:08.87 Sec 0

YG_18 800 M 6 973 P.Srilatha Raja Rao SKLM 02-10-2007 3:12.31 Sec 0

YG_18 800 M 7 1175 N.Sameera Raghu VZM 12-02-2007 3:23.73 Sec 0

YG_18 800 M 8 403 Voleti Vasanthi V. Varma E.G. 30-04-2006 3:35.45 Sec 0

YG_18 1500 M 1 174 Y Srinithya Y Sudhakar Reddy ATP 06-07-2007 5:25.53 Sec 0

YG_18 1500 M 2 168 Golla Bhavyasree G Ashok Kumar ATP 09-09-2007 6:14.55 Sec 0

YG_18 1500 M 3 1052 K. Bharathi K.Mutyalu VSKP 01-01-2007 6:14.84 Sec 0

YG_18 1500 M 4 708 A. Thrivida Sree A.K. Sreenivasulu KRNL 05-04-2007 6:16.28 Sec 0

YG_18 1500 M 5 1169 L.Sagarika Ramana VZM 21-10-2005 6:55.03 Sec 0

YG_18 1500 M 6 874 V.Aparna V.Yenadirao PRKM 10-06-2006 7:2.31 Sec 0

YG_18 1500 M 7 1011 R Kokila Bhaskararao SKLM 24-07-2006 7:12.41 Sec 0

YG_18 1500 M 8 599 J Mahima J Nagarjuna KRI 31-07-2007 7:25.47 Sec 0

YG_18 3000 M 1 967 A.Yamini Kurmarao SKLM 15-11-2005 11:27.76 Sec 0

YG_18 3000 M 2 171 B Gowthami B Chinna Ganagaraju ATP 19-06-2006 12:57.33 Sec 0

YG_18 3000 M 3 1169 L.Sagarika Ramana VZM 21-10-2005 13:17.25 Sec 0

YG_18 100 M H (76.2 CM) 1 397 Ganta Pushyami Naga Sai G. Srinivas E.G. 28-02-2007 15.50 Sec 0

YG_18 400 M H (76.2 CM) 1 1053 M.Naga Sai Varshini M.Moola Raju VSKP 28-04-2007 1:14.03 Sec AAPF133650

YG_18 400 M H (76.2 CM) 2 1051 G.Chandana Durga G. Srinu VSKP 10-12-2006 1:23.06 Sec 0

YG_18 400 M H (76.2 CM) 3 288 N Nandhitha N Nagaraju CHTR 02-03-2007 1:35.63 Sec 0

YG_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 1 1285 P. Sowjanya Venu W.G. 11-06-2006 9:57.43 Sec 0

YG_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 2 1273 B. Neelima Naga Raju W.G. 26-01-2007 10:29.30 Sec 0

YG_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 3 1158 K.Madhavi Ramu VZM 26-01-2007 10:37.08 Sec 0

YG_18 2000 M SC (76.2 CM) 4 403 Voleti Vasanthi V. Varma E.G. 30-04-2006 10:45.40 Sec 0

YG_18 LONG JUMP 1 1157 D.Neelima Surya Rao VZM 28-09-2006 4.63 Mtr 0

YG_18 LONG JUMP 2 1056 Reddy Bharathi Reddy Chinnam Naidu VSKP 10-07-2006 4.40  Mtr 0

YG_18 LONG JUMP 3 1166 V.Barghavi Rambabu VZM 13-03-2007 4.26 Mtr 0

YG_18 LONG JUMP 4 718 R.Sai Priya R.Venugopal KRNL 03-05-2007 4.22 Mtr 0

YG_18 LONG JUMP 5 600 K Durga Bhavani K Pedda Muthyam KRI 13-01-2007 3.97 Mtr 0

YG_18 LONG JUMP 6 402 Polinati Vijaya Bhargavi Chandra Kala P. Trimurthulu E.G. 27-07-2007 3.95 Mtr 0 12 of 22
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YG_18 LONG JUMP 7 716 L. Shahinabi L. Maboob Basha KRNL 16-12-2006 3.83 Mtr 0

YG_18 LONG JUMP 8 828 S Priskilla Vijaya Kumar NLR 01-06-2007 3.80 Mtr 0

YG_18 HIGH JUMP 1 402 Polinati Vijaya Bhargavi Chandra Kala P. Trimurthulu E.G. 27-07-2007 1.30 Mts 0

YG_18 HIGH JUMP 2 1158 K.Madhavi Ramu VZM 26-01-2007 1.28 Mts 0

YG_18 HIGH JUMP 3 960 D.Yogeswari Kurma Rao SKLM 10-12-2007 1.20 Mts 0

YG_18 TRIPLE JUMP 1 1157 D.Neelima Surya Rao VZM 28-09-2006 9.37 Mts 0

YG_18 TRIPLE JUMP 2 167 D Akshaya D Ramanjineyulu ATP 26-06-2006 8.85 Mts 0

YG_18 TRIPLE JUMP 3 708 A. Thrivida Sree A.K. Sreenivasulu KRNL 05-04-2007 8.64 Mts 0

YG_18 TRIPLE JUMP 4 716 L. Shahinabi L. Maboob Basha KRNL 16-12-2006 8.48 Mts 0

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 1 1028 Ayeesha Bhanu m d amjad VSKP 03-03-2007 11.24 Mts 0

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 2 103 Moturi Manasa Dashara Dharama Rao E.G. 11-05-2006 10.05 Mts 0

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 3 401 Patchipulusu Lakshmi Veda Samhita P. Chandrasekhar Rao E.G. 10-11-2006 9.23 Mts 0

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 4 1162 P.Aruna Nageswar Rao VZM 01-01-2007 7.77 Mts 0

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 5 1163 P.Gayatri Venkata Rao VZM 07-06-2006 7.63 Mts 0

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 6 167 D Akshaya D Ramanjineyulu ATP 26-06-2006 7.40 Mts 0

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 7 1365 C Kranthi C Konda Reddy YSR 02-07-2007 6.83 Mts 0

YG_18 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 8 712 A Sumalatha A Yohan KRNL 25-03-2007 6.82 Mts 0

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 1 1155 B.Chandini Kameswar Rao VZM 08-06-2006 26.16 Mts 0

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 2 115 Golkonda Neelima Nagaraju W.G. 01-12-2005 24.20 Mts 0

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 3 169 J Pavithra J Prakash Rao ATP 07-06-2006 22.43 Mts 0

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 4 603 V Ramya V Durga Rao KRI 26-12-2005 19.46 Mts 0

YG_18 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 5 873 K.Nandini Subbarao PRKM 08-06-2007 17.10 Mts 0

YG_18 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 1 399 Madakam Nagalakshmi M. Kanayya E.G. 04-08-2007 30.24 Mts 0

YG_18 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 2 1155 B.Chandini Kameswar Rao VZM 08-06-2006 29.60 Mts 0

YG_18 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 3 115 Golkonda Neelima Nagaraju W.G. 01-12-2005 24.88 Mts 0

YG_18 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 4 1163 P.Gayatri Venkata Rao VZM 07-06-2006 23.36 Mts 0

YG_18 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 5 103 Moturi Manasa Dashara Dharama Rao E.G. 11-05-2006 21.47 Mts 0

YG_18 HAMMER THROW (3 KG) 1 1028 Ayeesha Bhanu m d amjad VSKP 03-03-2007 35.50 Mts 0

YG_18 HAMMER THROW (3 KG) 2 398 Guduru Neha G. Divakar Venkata Ramana E.G. 18-12-2006 29.47 Mts 0

YG_18 HAMMER THROW (3 KG) 3 495 B. Kalayani Yedukondalu GNTR 02-10-2007 21.12 Mts 0

YG_18 HAMMER THROW (3 KG) 4 1163 P.Gayatri Venkata Rao VZM 07-06-2006 19.20 Mts 0

YG_18 HEPTATHLON 1 715 K.Keerthi K.Chinna Linganna KRNL 30-10-2007 1816 0

YG_18 HEPTATHLON 2 710 M Nandini Srinivasulu KRNL 11-07-2007 1090 0

YG_18 HEPTATHLON 3 497 M.Gamna Sri Sree Hari Babu GNTR 19-11-2005 852 0

YG_18 5000 M RW 1 720 S. Mahalakshmi S. Pedda Ramesh KRNL 23-06-2007 40:06.4  Sec 0

YG_18 5000 M RW 2 1156 B.Sravya Eswar Rao VZM 20-02-2007 40:36.9  Sec 0 13 of 22
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YG_18 5000 M RW 3 1276 Ch Rakshitha Nageswari Nageswarao W.G. 30-04-2007 41:40.6 Sec 0

YG_18 MEDLAY 1 1049 Akkireddy K P G Kumari Akkireddy Srinivasu VSKP 20-05-2007 2:34.26 Sec 0

YG_18 MEDLAY 1 1051 G.Chandana Durga G. Srinu VSKP 10-12-2006 0

YG_18 MEDLAY 1 1053 M.Naga Sai Varshini M.Moola Raju VSKP 28-04-2007 AAPF133650

YG_18 MEDLAY 1 1055 Padala Tireesha P Chandra Sekhar VSKP 10-11-2007 AAPF175535

YG_18 MEDLAY 2 1162 P.Aruna Nageswar Rao VZM 01-01-2007 2:47.71 Sec 0

YG_18 MEDLAY 2 1157 D.Neelima Surya Rao VZM 28-09-2006 0

YG_18 MEDLAY 2 1161 M.Balaanjali Venkata Ramana Murthy VZM 12-01-2007 0

YG_18 MEDLAY 2 1166 V.Barghavi Rambabu VZM 13-03-2007 0

YG_18 MEDLAY 3 967 A.Yamini Kurmarao SKLM 15-11-2005 2:50.45 Sec 0

YG_18 MEDLAY 3 950 A Purnima Suryanarayana SKLM 26-08-2006 0

YG_18 MEDLAY 3 973 P.Srilatha Raja Rao SKLM 02-10-2007 0

YG_18 MEDLAY 3 969 Ch.Bhargavi Dilleswara Rao SKLM 29-07-2007 0

B_16 100 M 1 1307 K. Syam Sundhar Sahil Babu Mani Babu W.G. 15-04-2008 10.83 Sec 0

B_16 100 M 2 536 SK Hamidh Ahamed Basha GNTR 26-12-2008 11.00 Sec 0

B_16 100 M 3 117 Bacchu Sukumar Subba Rao W.G. 24-06-2009 11.16 Sec 0

B_16 100 M 4 1079 Chokkeri Kiran Sai Chokkeri Sangam Naidu VSKP 28-11-2008 11.28 Sec AAPM167534

B_16 100 M 5 164 SUGALI SHANKAR NAIK SUGALI VENKATESH NAIK ATP 26-12-2008 11.42 Sec 0

B_16 100 M 6 1191 K.Anil Kumar Appala Ramulu VZM 12-08-2008 11.56 Sec 0

B_16 300 M 1 1081 Duddu Seshu Duddu Ramunaidu VSKP 05-10-2008 35:58 Sec AAPM177553

B_16 300 M 2 127 D Harishankar Esaraiah ATP 05-06-2008 36:10 Sec 0

B_16 300 M 3 531 M.Akhil Vardhan Devadas GNTR 26-12-2008 36.81 Sec 0

B_16 300 M 4 106 N. Lathif Kumar Venkata Ramanayya NLR 11-12-2007 37.05 Sec 0

B_16 300 M 5 536 SK Hamidh Ahamed Basha GNTR 26-12-2008 37.24 Sec 0

B_16 300 M 6 986 G.Abhiram Krishna SKLM 07-08-2009 37.77 Sec 0

B_16 300 M 7 1079 Chokkeri Kiran Sai Chokkeri Sangam Naidu VSKP 28-11-2008 38.15 Sec AAPM167534

B_16 300 M 8 1080 Dammu Gsnesh Dammu Guruvu Naidu VSKP 09-09-2009 39.21 Sec 0

B_16 800 M 1 1377 B Sai B Sivaiah YSR 26-12-2008 2:05.24 Sec 0

B_16 800 M 2 771 S.Venkatesh S.Peddaiah KRNL 06-01-2008 2:06.66 Sec 0

B_16 800 M 3 993 P.Chaitanya Baburao SKLM 16-06-2008 2:07.86 Sec 0

B_16 800 M 4 212 Kilari Vignesh K Subbayya ATP 11-06-2009 2:09.43 Sec 0

B_16 800 M 5 1183 Y.Litin Yugandar VZM 12-07-2010 2:10.33 Sec 0

B_16 800 M 6 537 Sk.Aslam Ibrahim GNTR 27-11-2008 2:15.43 Sec 0

B_16 800 M 7 1313 T. Charan Manikanta Suribabu W.G. 27-12-2008 2:15.87 Sec 0

B_16 800 M 8 1193 K.Hemant Ganapathi VZM 10-12-2007 2:18.44 Sec 0

B_16 2000 M 1 756 B. Narashimhulu B. Rangaiah KRNL 16-07-2008 6:4.99 Sec 0 14 of 22
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B_16 2000 M 2 997 V.Bhaskar Rao Lakshmana Rao SKLM 07-12-2007 6:9.55 Sec 0

B_16 2000 M 3 1196 N.Niranjan Narasinga Rao VZM 12-07-2008 6:23.03 Sec 0

B_16 2000 M 4 1199 P.Suresh Srinivasa Rao VZM 01-06-2008 6:39.23 Sec 0

B_16 2000 M 5 771 S.Venkatesh S.Peddaiah KRNL 06-01-2008 6:44.46 Sec 0

B_16 2000 M 6 1374 A Sai Prashant A Narayana YSR 07-10-2008 6:49.90 Sec 0

B_16 2000 M 7 214 Nagaraju Pavan N Rangesh ATP 26-10-2008 6:52.31 Sec 0

B_16 2000 M 8 176 S ABHINASH S GAMPANNA ATP 17-09-2009 6:53.36 Sec 0

B_16 80 M H (84 CM) 1 1307 K. Syam Sundhar Sahil Babu Mani Babu W.G. 15-04-2008 10.48 Sec 0

B_16 80 M H (84 CM) 2 1084 Pitta Jaswanth Yadav Pitta Srinivasarao VSKP 05-02-2008 10.84 Sec AAPM172692

B_16 80 M H (84 CM) 3 836 S Thanush Teja Seenaiah NLR 03-10-2009 11 Sec 0

B_16 80 M H (84 CM) 4 137 V.Chandra Sekar V.Achutha Rao VSKP 08-08-2008 11.31 Sec 0

B_16 80 M H (84 CM) 5 537 Sk.Aslam Ibrahim GNTR 27-11-2008 11.59 Sec 0

B_16 80 M H (84 CM) 6 625 K Subramanyam K Ramu KRI 10-04-2008 11.84 Sec 0

B_16 80 M H (84 CM) 7 767 P Varshith C Devadas KRNL 21-06-2009 12.73 Sec 0

B_16 80 M H (84 CM) 8 764 N Navaneeth Kumar N Rajashakar KRNL 20-01-2009 12.15 Sec 0

B_16 LONG JUMP 1 1189 K Veera Raju K Durga Raju VZM 31-12-2008 6.56 Mts 0

B_16 LONG JUMP 2 923 V.Yeswantha Raju Chennakesavulu PRKM 11-12-2008 5.98 Mts 0

B_16 LONG JUMP 3 1089 Vathada.Shyam Bhagavan Vathada.Satti Babu VSKP 16-09-2009 5.97 Mts 0

B_16 LONG JUMP 4 990 M.Krupasindgu Mukundha SKLM 15-11-2008 5.97 Mts 0

B_16 LONG JUMP 5 995 S.Jyothieswar Yerrappadu SKLM 15-06-2008 5.81 Mts 0

B_16 HIGH JUMP 1 1378 B Tejeswara Reddy B Siva Prasad Reddy YSR 16-02-2009 1.65 Mts 0

B_16 HIGH JUMP 2 165 S MAHAMMAD AKRAM S MAHABOOB BASHA ATP 18-07-2008 1.54 Mts 0

B_16 HIGH JUMP 3 434 N. Amarnadh N. Srinu E.G. 28-11-2007 1.51 Mts 0

B_16 HIGH JUMP 4 203 D Narasimha Reddy D.Ravi Chandra Reddy ATP 18-04-2008 1.51 Mts 0

B_16 HIGH JUMP 5 1375 A Vasava Sai Datta A Lakshmi Kumar Raju YSR 13-03-2008 1.51 Mts 0

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 1 1083 P.Raja Shekar Reddy P.Linga Reddy VSKP 10-07-2008 14.51 Mts AAPM167070

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 2 1088 Vanthala Simhachalam Ramaraju VSKP 04-03-2008 13.19 Mts 0

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 3 124 C.Mallikarjuna C.Nagaraju KRNL 09-05-2009 12.78 Mts 0

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 4 1308 K.S.D. Harsha Vardan Srinivas W.G. 29-07-2008 12.62 Mts 0

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 5 994 P.Saikiran Ramana Murthy SKLM 25-08-2009 12.38 Mts 0

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 6 523 D.Samuel Times Salmon Raju GNTR 30-11-2007 12.22 Mts 0

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 7 1312 R.G.S. Aniveeth Raja Ram Babu W.G. 23-03-2009 11.53 Mts 0

B_16 SHOTPUT (5 KG) 8 1190 K Veera Teja Trinadha Rao VZM 02-06-2009 11.20 Mts 0

B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 1 1088 Vanthala Simhachalam Ramaraju VSKP 04-03-2008 38.10 Mts 0

B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 2 1388 N Prudvinath Reddy N Viswanath Reddy YSR 01-04-2008 36.08 Mts 0

B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 3 314 B Harshath V J Anil CHTR 16-03-2009 34.32 Mts 0 15 of 22
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B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 4 1078 Ch.Abhi Yarayya VSKP 28-01-2008 32.90 Mts 0

B_16 DISCUS THROW (1.5 KG) 5 124 C.Mallikarjuna C.Nagaraju KRNL 09-05-2009 30.33 Mts 0

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 1 111 Domburu Uday Jeeyodora VZM 06-04-2008 50.05 Mts 0

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 2 1083 P.Raja Shekar Reddy P.Linga Reddy VSKP 10-07-2008 48.06 Mts AAPM167070

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 3 989 K.Yadhagiri Haridasu SKLM 20-12-2007 45.85 Mts 0

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 4 1125 D NagaRaju Sunny Babu VZM 21-12-2007 44.32 Mts 0

B_16 JAVELIN THROW (700 GM) 5 1388 N Prudvinath Reddy N Viswanath Reddy YSR 01-04-2008 43.20 Mts 0

B_16 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 1 1298 A. Vishal Babu Nani Babu W.G. 10-10-2008 33.50 Mts 0

B_16 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 2 628 M Gopi M T Swamy KRI 17-05-2008 24.80 Mts 0

B_16 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 3 142 G Yaswanth tulasidas VZM 01-01-2008 23.10 Mts 0

B_16 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 4 1389 R Abishek Reddy R Ananda Reddy YSR 02-10-2008 22.82 Mts 0

B_16 HAMMER THROW (5 KG) 5 522 D.Ajay Kumar Bungayya GNTR 11-01-2009 22.25 Mts 0

B_16 HEXATHLON 1 123 A.Aravind A.Venkatesh KRNL 06-05-2009 3116 0

B_16 HEXATHLON 2 1305 G Syam Sai Nithesh Venkateswara Rao W.G. 05-04-2008 2995 0

B_16 HEXATHLON 3 136 B.Ramudu B.Arjuna VSKP 07-10-2009 2985 0

B_16 HEXATHLON 4 523 D.Samuel Times Salmon Raju GNTR 30-11-2007 2851 0

B_16 HEXATHLON 5 200 B Narasimha Naik B Venkataramana Naik ATP 17-05-2009 2788 0

B_16 HEXATHLON 6 1191 K.Anil Kumar Appala Ramulu VZM 12-08-2008 2569 0

B_16 5000 M RW 1 125 K.Mallikarjuna K.Ramesh KRNL 12-08-2008 25:06.4 Sec 0

B_16 5000 M RW 2 1186 B.Harish Satyanarayana VZM 20-01-2008 27:36.9 Sec 0

B_16 5000 M RW 3 1426 O Santhosh Yerni Raju VSKP 14-01-2008 32:20.7 Sec 0

B_16 5000 M RW 4 1087 Thatikonda Ravi Shankar Thatikonda Ganga Babu VSKP 25-02-2009 32:46.9 Sec 0

B_16 5000 M RW 5 1297 Ch. Pradeep Kumar Kiran Kumar W.G. 14-07-2008 34:45.8 Sec 0

B_16 5000 M RW 6 1393 T Venkata Raju Yadav T Venkata Subbaiah Yadav YSR 17-09-2008 34:51.9 Sec 0

B_16 MEDLAY 1 1081 Duddu Seshu Duddu Ramunaidu VSKP 05-10-2008 2:5.58 Sec AAPM177553

B_16 MEDLAY 1 1080 Dammu Gsnesh Dammu Guruvu Naidu VSKP 09-09-2009 0

B_16 MEDLAY 1 1079 Chokkeri Kiran Sai Chokkeri Sangam Naidu VSKP 28-11-2008 AAPM167534

B_16 MEDLAY 1 136 B.Ramudu B.Arjuna VSKP 07-10-2009 0

B_16 MEDLAY 2 537 Sk.Aslam Ibrahim GNTR 27-11-2008 2:7.64 Sec 0

B_16 MEDLAY 2 523 D.Samuel Times Salmon Raju GNTR 30-11-2007 0

B_16 MEDLAY 2 527 G.Paul Raj Guravaiah GNTR 01-08-2009 0

B_16 MEDLAY 2 531 M.Akhil Vardhan Devadas GNTR 26-12-2008 0

B_16 MEDLAY 3 1313 T. Charan Manikanta Suribabu W.G. 27-12-2008 2:8.72 Sec 0

B_16 MEDLAY 3 1305 G Syam Sai Nithesh Venkateswara Rao W.G. 05-04-2008 0

B_16 MEDLAY 3 1307 K. Syam Sundhar Sahil Babu Mani Babu W.G. 15-04-2008 0

B_16 MEDLAY 3 117 Bacchu Sukumar Subba Rao W.G. 24-06-2009 0 16 of 22
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G_16 100 M 1 102 Boddu Jashnavi Sreenath Reddy ATP 16-02-2008 12.98 Sec 0

G_16 100 M 2 1259 L. Dimple Maha Sri Revanth Brahma W.G. 25-12-2008 13.20 Sec 0

G_16 100 M 3 380 P. Anitha Gory P. Gunayya E.G. 05-09-2009 13.44 Sec 0

G_16 100 M 4 1262 M. Sathwika Venkateswarao W.G. 24-07-2009 13.76 Sec 0

G_16 100 M 5 1048 V.Naga Lakshmi Bhavani V.Gurunadh VSKP 20-06-2008 14.10 Sec 0

G_16 100 M 6 959 B.Sonia Prakasa Rao SKLM 01-07-2009 14.78 Sec 0

G_16 100 M 7 391 L. Hannah Ellzabeth L. Babu Bhushan E.G. 07-02-2009 14.81 Sec 0

G_16 100 M 8 1137 A. Yasodha Adhinarayana VZM 06-01-2008 11.56 Sec 0

G_16 300 M 1 1270 V. Ranjini Srinivas Rao W.G. 29-10-2008 43.24 Sec 0

G_16 300 M 2 102 Boddu Jashnavi Sreenath Reddy ATP 16-02-2008 45.74 Sec 0

G_16 300 M 3 593 R Chetana Priya R Govinda Rajulu KRI 05-10-2009 46.05 Sec 0

G_16 300 M 4 272 B Prasida Sivarami Reddy CHTR 10-04-2008 47.30 Sec 0

G_16 300 M 5 1036 A. Kanksha Sri Suresh VSKP 13-12-2008 47.74 Sec 0

G_16 300 M 6 114 Tirumani Lakshmi Harsha Thata Rao W.G. 23-04-2009 48.27 Sec 0

G_16 300 M 7 694 G.Archana G.Venkateswarlu KRNL 01-01-2008 51.91 Sec 0

G_16 800 M 1 133 B.Sandhya B.Srinu VSKP 20-10-2008 2:35.69 Sec 0

G_16 800 M 2 1041 Koruprolu Nandini Koruprolu Appala Naidu VSKP 24-12-2008 2:35.99 Sec AAPF155244

G_16 800 M 3 1268 U. Archana Appayya W.G. 23-02-2009 2:38.09 Sec 0

G_16 800 M 4 1045 Panili Tejaswini Panili Raju VSKP 23-12-2008 2:38.42 Sec 0

G_16 800 M 5 1142 Ch.Sowjanya Sattibabu VZM 24-01-2009 2:42.47 Sec 0

G_16 800 M 6 951 M.Madhuri Upendra Rao SKLM 17-09-2009 2:42.88 Sec 0

G_16 800 M 7 282 V Gayathri V Dinakar CHTR 10-10-2008 2:46.91 Sec 0

G_16 800 M 8 486 M.Leela Pravalika Edukondalu GNTR 10-12-2008 2:47.63 Sec 0

G_16 2000 M 1 1154 U.Maha Lakshmi Tavitinaidu VZM 09-06-2009 7:41.96 Sec 0

G_16 2000 M 2 1040 Kandra Ragini Kandra Ramu VSKP 24-06-2008 7:54.87 Sec AAPF167283

G_16 2000 M 3 1256 J. Pallavi Chanti W.G. 25-05-2009 8:3.31 Sec 0

G_16 2000 M 4 691 D Bhargavi D Govindu Goud KRNL 01-06-2009 8:6.64 Sec 0

G_16 2000 M 5 486 M.Leela Pravalika Edukondalu GNTR 10-12-2008 8:8.18 Sec 0

G_16 2000 M 6 763 N Karthik Naik N Lakshmi Naik KRNL 10-05-2009 8:11.29 Sec 0

G_16 2000 M 7 485 M.Deepthi Reddy Srinivasa Reddy GNTR 14-10-2008 8:15.03 Sec 0

G_16 2000 M 8 964 P.Sanjana Apparao SKLM 01-01-2009 8:16.77 Sec 0

G_16 80 M H (84 CM) 1 824 K Vedavarshini Ramesh NLR 14-10-2009 13.19 Sec 0

G_16 80 M H (84 CM) 2 494 Y.Naga Yochana Lakshmipathi GNTR 17-01-2008 13.29 Sec 0

G_16 80 M H (84 CM) 3 492 Sk.Meharaj Sultana- SK Laljan GNTR 17-07-2008 14.59 Sec 0

G_16 80 M H (84 CM) 4 491 S.Yamini Anusha Purnachandra Rao GNTR 11-05-2009 14.89 Sec 0

G_16 80 M H (84 CM) 5 280 S Aswika G Sasi Kumar CHTR 27-07-2008 15.25 Sec 0 17 of 22
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G_16 80 M H (84 CM) 6 694 G.Archana G.Venkateswarlu KRNL 01-01-2008 17.74 Sec 0

G_16 80 M H (84 CM) 7 597 T Sravani T Srinivasa Rao KRI 08-08-2008 18.60 Sec 0

G_16 80 M H (84 CM) 8 1250 A.Tharani Suresh W.G. 08-08-2008 18.76 Sec 0

G_16 LONG JUMP 1 380 P. Anitha Gory P. Gunayya E.G. 05-09-2009 4.79 Mts 0

G_16 LONG JUMP 2 963 Mounika.Misro Srinivasa.Misro SKLM 02-12-2007 4.79 Mts 0

G_16 LONG JUMP 3 958 B.Bhanu Tirupati Rao SKLM 20-02-2009 4.56 Mts 0

G_16 LONG JUMP 4 159 Golla Sakunthala Gududappa Gari Balaraju ATP 09-11-2008 4.48 Mts 0

G_16 LONG JUMP 5 280 S Aswika G Sasi Kumar CHTR 27-07-2008 4.42 Mts 0

G_16 HIGH JUMP 1 492 Sk.Meharaj Sultana- SK Laljan GNTR 17-07-2008 1.28 Mts 0

G_16 HIGH JUMP 2 491 S.Yamini Anusha Purnachandra Rao GNTR 11-05-2009 1.25 Mts 0

G_16 HIGH JUMP 3 739 M Sandya vijaya kumar KRNL 01-01-2009 1.25 Mts 0

G_16 HIGH JUMP 4 1047 Tantapureddy.Jhansi Maraju VSKP 26-06-2008 1.25 Mts 0

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 1 481 E.Hema Sai Babul Reddy GNTR 12-01-2009 12.34 Mts 0

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 2 488 Md.Asya Anwar Hussian GNTR 24-04-2009 11.03 Mts 0

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 3 1263 Md Amina Rahmatunnisa Rahamatulla W.G. 26-08-2008 8.89 Mts 0

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 4 962 M.Draksha Rammurthy SKLM 05-07-2009 8.83 Mts 0

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 5 160 Nayani Sravani N Surendra Kumar ATP 22-06-2008 8.82 Mts 0

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 6 1149 M.Pallavi Laxmanrao VZM 07-04-2008 8.78 Mts 0

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 7 277 P Hansekha P Chandra Sekhar Reddy CHTR 27-08-2008 8.74 Mts 0

G_16 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 8 394 S. Hema Devi RajeswaraRao E.G. 15-12-2008 8.64 Mts 0

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 1 823 G Buelahrose Srinivasulu NLR 24-06-2008 24.40 Mts 0

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 2 1263 Md Amina Rahmatunnisa Rahamatulla W.G. 26-08-2008 22.50 Mts 0

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 3 1269 V. Bhargavi Suryanarayana W.G. 11-12-2007 20.54 Mts 0

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 4 958 B.Bhanu Tirupati Rao SKLM 20-02-2009 20.20 Mts 0

G_16 DISCUS THROW (1 KG) 5 160 Nayani Sravani N Surendra Kumar ATP 22-06-2008 20.08 Mts 0

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 1 490 Rupalita Patra Pradyumnakumar Patra GNTR 10-03-2008 32.11 Mts 0

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 2 1038 Bandaru Hasitha Bandaru Demudu Babu VSKP 21-12-2007 26.88 Mts AAPF166875

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 3 113 Boda Sheloni Suresh W.G. 14-07-2009 24.29 Mts 0

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 4 1269 V. Bhargavi Suryanarayana W.G. 11-12-2007 22.68 Mts 0

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 5 153 A Chandana A Pothalayya ATP 09-08-2009 22.53 Mts 0

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 6 738 B Haripriya B Rangaswamy KRNL 04-07-2008 20.88 Mts 0

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 7 961 Geetha.Behara Raju.Behera SKLM 12-04-2009 20.77 Mts 0

G_16 JAVELIN THROW (500 GM) 8 1043 N.Gyana Satya Sri N.Nagesh VSKP 14-12-2008 17.38 Mts 0

G_16 HEXATHLON 1 1038 Bandaru Hasitha Bandaru Demudu Babu VSKP 21-12-2007 3133 AAPF166875

G_16 HEXATHLON 2 824 K Vedavarshini Ramesh NLR 14-10-2009 3097 0

G_16 HEXATHLON 3 133 B.Sandhya B.Srinu VSKP 20-10-2008 3094 0 18 of 22
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G_16 HEXATHLON 4 494 Y.Naga Yochana Lakshmipathi GNTR 17-01-2008 2863 0

G_16 HEXATHLON 5 1044 Ommi Siri Chandana Ommi Srinivasarao VSKP 23-07-2009 2767 0

G_16 HEXATHLON 6 1248 A. Lakshmi Yesu W.G. 07-04-2009 2149 0

G_16 3000 M RW 1 275 K Lakshmi Prasanna K Lakshmi Pathi CHTR 22-11-2007 17:20.9 Sec 0

G_16 3000 M RW 2 1252 Ch. Bhargavi Apparao W.G. 27-12-2008 18:30.3 Sec 0

G_16 3000 M RW 3 1046 Paramsetty Bhavana Naga Kishore VSKP 12-12-2007 20:08.5 Sec 0

G_16 3000 M RW 4 396 U. Divya U. Suribabu E.G. 01-01-2008 21:56.4 Sec 0

G_16 3000 M RW 5 965 S.Tulasi Lakshmana Rao SKLM 02-07-2009 21:59.6 Sec 0

G_16 3000 M RW 6 699 M. Dhirajha M. Srinivasulu KRNL 15-08-2008 22:02.9 Sec 0

G_16 MEDLAY 1 1041 Koruprolu Nandini Koruprolu Appala Naidu VSKP 24-12-2008 2:37.74 Sec AAPF155244

G_16 MEDLAY 1 1048 V.Naga Lakshmi Bhavani V.Gurunadh VSKP 20-06-2008 0

G_16 MEDLAY 1 1045 Panili Tejaswini Panili Raju VSKP 23-12-2008 0

G_16 MEDLAY 1 1036 A. Kanksha Sri Suresh VSKP 13-12-2008 0

G_16 MEDLAY 2 1270 V. Ranjini Srinivas Rao W.G. 29-10-2008 2:42.10 Sec 0

G_16 MEDLAY 2 1260 M. Pooja Chinnaih W.G. 05-05-2008 0

G_16 MEDLAY 2 113 Boda Sheloni Suresh W.G. 14-07-2009 0

G_16 MEDLAY 2 114 Tirumani Lakshmi Harsha Thata Rao W.G. 23-04-2009 0

G_16 MEDLAY 3 958 B.Bhanu Tirupati Rao SKLM 20-02-2009 2:47.34 Sec 0

G_16 MEDLAY 3 959 B.Sonia Prakasa Rao SKLM 01-07-2009 0

G_16 MEDLAY 3 963 Mounika.Misro Srinivasa.Misro SKLM 02-12-2007 0

G_16 MEDLAY 3 951 M.Madhuri Upendra Rao SKLM 17-09-2009 0

B_14 60 M 1 519 Sk.Noor Ahmed Basha GNTR 21-12-2009 7.14 Sec 0

B_14 60 M 2 120 Kavali Thilak Pavan Kumar YSR 30-12-2009 7.34 Sec 0

B_14 60 M 3 135 K.Raghavendra Vara Prasad Mani Kumar Dora K.Manmada Rao VSKP 30-06-2011 7.50 Sec 0

B_14 60 M 4 1372 S Mohan Varshanth S Vijay Kumar YSR 29-12-2009 7.67 Sec 0

B_14 60 M 5 141 S.Aswin Kumar S.Pydi Naidu VZM 26-07-2011 7.81 Sec 0

B_14 60 M 6 1072 Chintapalli Sai Ram Chintapalli Bala Raju VSKP 16-01-2010 7.95 Sec 0

B_14 60 M 7 197 S.Jhon Abbas S.Mundvar Ali ATP 29-11-2010 8.07 Sec 0

B_14 600 M 1 199 T.Rajesh T.Suresh ATP 23-12-2010 1:28.14 Sec 0

B_14 600 M 2 831 Penchala Babu Srinadh NLR 08-01-2011 1:29.27 Sec 0

B_14 600 M 3 521 Y.Satish Edukondalu GNTR 01-01-2010 1:29.49 Sec 0

B_14 600 M 4 119 Gujipineni Venkata Lokesh Venkataiah YSR 04-12-2009 1:30.11 Sec 0

B_14 600 M 5 120 Kavali Thilak Pavan Kumar YSR 30-12-2009 1:31.92 Sec 0

B_14 600 M 6 134 B.Divakar B.Naidu Babu VSKP 13-10-2010 1:36.01 Sec 0

B_14 600 M 7 1073 E.Prasad E.Guraiyya VSKP 09-12-2009 1:36.52 Sec 0

B_14 600 M 8 748 G Shiva Sankar G Basava Raju KRNL 08-08-2010 1:37.50 Sec 0 19 of 22
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B_14 LONG JUMP 1 980 D.Ashok Dalinaidu SKLM 03-03-2010 5.48 Mts 0

B_14 LONG JUMP 2 1372 S Mohan Varshanth S Vijay Kumar YSR 29-12-2009 5.41 Mts 0

B_14 LONG JUMP 3 749 G Vamsi G Rangadu KRNL 13-07-2010 5.36 Mts 0

B_14 LONG JUMP 4 417 Ganta Siva Sai Sri Jaswanth G. Srinivas E.G. 23-11-2009 5.16 Mts 0

B_14 LONG JUMP 5 1370 M Nanda Kishore M Siva Shankar Reddy YSR 10-11-2010 5.15 Mts 0

B_14 HIGH JUMP 1 1179 K.Sushant Sankar Rao VZM 03-04-2010 1.51 Mts 0

B_14 HIGH JUMP 2 135 K.Raghavendra Vara Prasad Mani Kumar Dora K.Manmada Rao VSKP 30-06-2011 1.45 Mts 0

B_14 HIGH JUMP 3 1371 N Sai Pushpesh N Anil Chakravarthi YSR 27-10-2010 1.40 Mts 0

B_14 HIGH JUMP 4 747 G Giri Sekhar G Mallikharjuna KRNL 06-07-2010 1.35 Mts 0

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 1 301 B Praneeth B Harinadhachari CHTR 10-12-2009 14.60 Mts 0

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 2 610 B Ashwin B Nagaraju KRI 10-10-2010 12.95 Mts 0

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 3 984 K.Kumara Swamy Chakrapani SKLM 14-12-2009 11.66 Mts 0

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 4 1183 Y.Litin Yugandar VZM 12-07-2010 11.38 Mts 0

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 5 616 S Jaiketh S V Suresh Babu KRI 15-05-2010 11.07 Mts 0

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 6 1027 B.Bharath Chandra Dillesu SKLM 30-07-2012 11.06 Mts 0

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 7 1369 G Dinesh Kumar Reddy G Chandra Sekhar Reddy YSR 18-02-2010 10.85 Mts 0

B_14 SHOTPUT (4 KG) 8 291 D Likitha D Suresh CHTR 05-06-2005 10.51 Mts 0

B_14 KIDS JAVELIN 1 122 K.Sukesh A.K.Vijesh CHTR 18-12-2009 40.19 Mts 0

B_14 KIDS JAVELIN 2 116 K. Danush Durga Rao W.G. 30-12-2010 39.64 Mts 0

B_14 KIDS JAVELIN 3 984 K.Kumara Swamy Chakrapani SKLM 14-12-2009 33.64 Mts 0

B_14 KIDS JAVELIN 4 896 P.Mahadevnaidu P.Uday Baskar PRKM 04-06-2010 31.12 Mts 0

B_14 KIDS JAVELIN 5 1183 Y.Litin Yugandar VZM 12-07-2010 30.89 Mts 0

B_14 TRIATHLON 1 519 Sk.Noor Ahmed Basha GNTR 21-12-2009 1249 0

B_14 TRIATHLON 2 143 T.Srinivas T.Kanaka Vara Prasad YSR 20-10-2010 1161 0

B_14 TRIATHLON 3 141 S.Aswin Kumar S.Pydi Naidu VZM 26-07-2011 1129 0

B_14 TRIATHLON 4 116 K. Danush Durga Rao W.G. 30-12-2010 1091 0

B_14 TRIATHLON 5 831 Penchala Babu Srinadh NLR 08-01-2011 1037 0

G_14 60 M 1 1355 M Srilatha Reddy M Srinivasulu Reddy YSR 03-06-2010 8.03 Sec 0

G_14 60 M 2 509 P.Hasinin Sambasiva Rao GNTR 09-01-2012 8.27 Sec 0

G_14 60 M 3 1128 D.Navya Govinda VZM 14-11-2009 8.47 Sec 0

G_14 60 M 4 956 R.Swathi Veeranna SKLM 07-07-2010 8.62 Sec 0

G_14 60 M 5 101 Boddu Tejaswini Srinath Reddy ATP 10-01-2010 8.78 Sec 0

G_14 60 M 6 1351 C Nithya Bhavana C Nagamunendra YSR 03-01-2011 8.95 Sec 0

G_14 60 M 7 247 A K Sanjana A S Kiran Kumar CHTR 12-04-2010 9.09 Sec 0

G_14 60 M 8 148 P BRAHMINI P NAGENDRA ATP 01-02-2011 9.34 Sec 0

G_14 600 M 1 1032 Bora Pravallika Reddy Bora Gangadhara Reddy VSKP 18-04-2010 1:42.74 Sec AAPF16721620 of 22
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G_14 600 M 2 139 G.Kavya G.Venkata Ramana VZM 25-05-2011 1:45.83 Sec 0

G_14 600 M 3 509 P.Hasinin Sambasiva Rao GNTR 09-01-2012 1:49.47 Sec 0

G_14 600 M 4 131 P.Nandini P.Appa Rao VSKP 16-06-2010 1:49.87 Sec 0

G_14 600 M 5 247 A K Sanjana A S Kiran Kumar CHTR 12-04-2010 1:57.54 Sec 0

G_14 600 M 6 689 T Lakshmi Shanthi T Ramanaiah KRNL 09-05-2010 1:57.76 Sec 0

G_14 600 M 7 953 G.Usha Ramu SKLM 08-07-2010 1:58.50 Sec 0

G_14 600 M 8 151 Kalvakurthy Yaswitha K Ramachandra Reddy ATP 13-09-2010 2:00.7 Sec 0

G_14 LONG JUMP 1 263 P Mokshitha Reddy P R Prasad Reddy CHTR 15-04-2011 4.64 Mts 0

G_14 LONG JUMP 2 101 Boddu Tejaswini Srinath Reddy ATP 10-01-2010 4.54Mts 0

G_14 LONG JUMP 3 1031 Badaballa Chaitanya Badaballa Ramakrishna VSKP 14-07-2010 4.52 Mts 0

G_14 LONG JUMP 4 250 B Sharmi Bharathi raja CHTR 16-04-2011 4.51 Mts 0

G_14 LONG JUMP 5 970 I Dhanalakshmi Mallesh SKLM 08-02-2010 4.40 Mts 0

G_14 LONG JUMP 6 956 R.Swathi Veeranna SKLM 07-07-2010 4.27 Mts 0

G_14 LONG JUMP 7 476 G.Pavani Mahesh GNTR 17-08-2010 4.05 Mts 0

G_14 LONG JUMP 8 582 N Sai Durga N Simhachalam Naidu KRI 11-10-2010 3.91 Mts 0

G_14 HIGH JUMP 1 955 P.Yashvitha Durvasulu SKLM 18-11-2009 1.42 Mts 0

G_14 HIGH JUMP 2 129 G.Tejeswari G.Ramana VSKP 20-03-2010 1.40 Mts 0

G_14 HIGH JUMP 3 1254 D.Maha Lakshmi Srinivas Rao W.G. 03-12-2009 1.37 Mts 0

G_14 HIGH JUMP 4 386 R. Ramya Sri R. Bojji E.G. 05-05-2010 1.31 Mts 0

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 1 1033 N.Bindhu Hasini N.Nagesh VSKP 20-08-2010 12.85 Mts 0

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 2 387 S. Chandini S. Babuji Rao E.G. 01-08-2010 12.41 Mts 0

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 3 254 G Rajanandini G Hari Prasad CHTR 04-03-2010 10.50 Mts 0

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 4 128 B.Pushpa B.Venkat Rao VSKP 06-06-2010 10.02 Mts 0

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 5 1254 D.Maha Lakshmi Srinivas Rao W.G. 03-12-2009 9.08 Mts 0

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 6 954 K.Janaki Ramesh SKLM 15-07-2010 9.01 Mts 0

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 7 1136 P.Indu Srinu VZM 15-09-2010 8.70 Mts 0

G_14 SHOTPUT (3 KG) 8 477 Md.Karishama Rasool .Md Ahmed GNTR 17-10-2011 7.90 Mts 0

G_14 KIDS JAVELIN 1 387 S. Chandini S. Babuji Rao E.G. 01-08-2010 29.88 Mts 0

G_14 KIDS JAVELIN 2 121 K.Indira K.Vijesh CHTR 31-07-2009 22.50 Mts 0

G_14 KIDS JAVELIN 3 128 B.Pushpa B.Venkat Rao VSKP 06-06-2010 18.43 Mts 0

G_14 KIDS JAVELIN 4 1247 V. Venkata Lakshmi Kondababu W.G. 02-01-2010 17.26 Mts 0

G_14 KIDS JAVELIN 5 151 Kalvakurthy Yaswitha K Ramachandra Reddy ATP 13-09-2010 16.10 Mts 0

G_14 KIDS JAVELIN 6 1128 D.Navya Govinda VZM 14-11-2009 14.65 Mts 0

G_14 KIDS JAVELIN 7 152 M Madhumitha M Ravindra Naik ATP 04-01-2010 14.51 Mts 0

G_14 KIDS JAVELIN 8 1127 B.Praneeta Bhaskar Rao VZM 11-12-2010 14.48 Mts 0

G_14 TRIATHLON 1 1034 Ommi Satya Sahasrika Ommi Srinivasrao VSKP 22-07-2010 1251 AAPF17725321 of 22
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G_14 TRIATHLON 2 131 P.Nandini P.Appa Rao VSKP 16-06-2010 1198 0

G_14 TRIATHLON 3 1133 K.Pavani Polinaidu VZM 01-01-2010 1029 0
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